This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

```
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOI/PA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
FOI/PA# 1211520-0
Total Deleted Page(s) = 146
Page 3 ~ b1; b3;
Page 4 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 9 ~ b1; b3;
Page 10 ~ b1; b3;
Page 12 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 13 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 14 ~ b1; b3;
Page 18 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 25 ~ b3; b7D; b7E;
Page 26 ~ b3; b7D; b7E;
Page 27 ~ b7D; b7E;
Page 28 ~ b1; b3;
Page 29 ~ b1; b3;
Page 30 ~ b1; b3;
Page 31 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 33 ~ b1; b3; Referral/Consult;
Page 34 ~ b1; b3; Referral/Consult;
Page 35 ~ b1; b3; Referral/Consult;
Page 36 ~ b1; b3;
Page 37 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 38 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 39 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 40 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 41 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 42 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 43 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 44 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 45 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 46 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 47 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 48 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 49 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 50 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 51 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 52 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 53 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 54 ~ b1; b3; b7D; Referral/Consult;
Page 55 ~ b1; b3; b7D; Referral/Consult;
Page 57 ~ b1; b3; b7D; Referral/Consult;
Page 58 ~ b1; b3; b7D; Referral/Consult;
Page 59 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 60 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 61 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 62 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 63 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 64 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 65 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 66 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 67 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 68 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 69 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 70 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 71 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 72 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 73 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 74 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 75 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 76 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 77 ~ Referral/Direct;
```

```
Page 78 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 79 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 80 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 81 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 85 ~ b1; b3;
Page 86 ~ b1; b3;
Page 88 ~ b1; b3; b7D;
Page 89 ~ b1; b3; b7D;
Page 90 ~ b1; b3; b7D;
Page 91 ~ b1; b3; b7D;
Page 95 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 116 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 117 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 118 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 119 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 120 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 121 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 122 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 123 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 124 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 125 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 126 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 127 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 128 ~ b1; b3;
Page 129 ~ b1; b3;
Page 130 ~ b1; b3;
Page 131 \sim b1; b3;
Page 133 ~ b1; b3;
Page 134 ~ b1; b3;
Page 136 ~ b1; b3;
Page 138 ~ b1; b3; Referral/Consult;
Page 139 ~ b1; b3; Referral/Consult;
Page 140 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 141 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 142 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 143 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 144 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 145 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 146 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 147 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 148 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 149 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 150 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 151 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 152 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 153 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 154 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 155 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 156 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 157 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 158 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 159 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 160 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 161 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 162 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 163 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 164 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 165 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 166 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 167 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 168 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 169 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 170 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 171 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 172 ~ Referral/Direct;
```

```
Page 173 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 174 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 175 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 176 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 177 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 178 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 180 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 181 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 182 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 183 ~ b1; b3;
Page 185 ~ b1; b3;
Page 186 ~ b1; b3;
Page 187 ~ Referral/Direct;
Page 188 ~ b1; b3;
Page 189 ~ b1; b3;
Page 191 ~ b1; b3;
Page 191 ~ b1; b3;
Page 192 ~ b1; b3;
Page 193 ~ b1; b3;
Page 194 ~ b1; b3;
Page 195 ~ b1; b3;
Page 196 ~ b1; b3;
Page 197 ~ b1; b3;
```

fice Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT MR. A. H. BELMONT DATE: March 8, 1955 MR. R. R. ROAG CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGEN SUBJECT: PLANS FOR A NEW BUILDING Reference is made to my memorandum dated November 10 1954, wherein information was set forth indicating the Central Intelligence Agency's (CIA) plans for the construction of a new building. Attached hereto is an article which appeared in the Washington, D.C., "Evening Star" of March 8, 1955, announcing that the CIA proposes to build a \$38,000,000 headquarters building which will house 8,000 to 10,000 persons at Langley in Fairfax County, Virginia. The article indicates that 100 acres now being used by the Bureau of Public Roads for highway research has been selected for the CIA office site. is not far from Chain Bridge on highway number 123. CIA, advised Liaison Agent Papich on March 8, 1955, **b**3 Agent Papich has learned that advised Agent Mr. Belmont MAR 15 1955 Mr. Mohr Mar 15 1955 Mr. Papi Mr Belmont

Memo to Mr. Belmont from Mr. Roach

RE: CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY PLANS FOR A NEW BUILDING

b3

	With regard	to the	number of	employees	which will
he housed	in the new	building	, the news	spaper art	icle which
reflects 8	3.000 is ver	u likely	<i>exaggera</i> r	ting the n	umber•

ACTION:

None. For your information.

you are the

LANGLEY

Staff of 8,000 Will Be Housed In Big Building

Scattered Units
Of Agency Will Be
Put Under One Roof

By Mary Lou Werner

The Government's super-secret Central Intelligence Agency proposes to build a \$38 million headquarters building which will house 8,000 to 10,000 persons at Langley in Fairfax County, Va-The Star learned today.

The mammoth installation—about one-third the size of the Pentagon—will consolidate the scattered offices of CIA in and around Washington

One-hundred acres that now serve the Bureau of Public Roads for highway research has been selected for the CIA office site, it was learned The property is on Route 193—known as Old Georgetown pike—and stretches all the way to the Potomac River.

Hope; for Start in April.

Informed is cures said CIA
hoped to start construction in
April. It is expected the project
will take two years to complete.
Fairfax County officials have
been told that 8,000 persons will
be employed at first, and ultimately 10,000 persons will work
there.

A spokesman for CIA said the agency was very definitely interested in the Langley site but declared that plans to begin construction there still were not definite.

Tangley is one possibility, the spokesman said. But we still do not have an appropriation or authority from Congress to go shead.

The spokesman said CIA had been looking around for some time for, a place to real a central headquarters and a number of sites have been considered. CIA declined to comment on the



CIA BUILDING SITE—Map shows the Bureau of Public Roads property at Langley, where the Central Intellgence Agency plans to build a new \$38 million beadquarters. X marks the approximate location of the proposed new installation.

proposed size of the installation and the number of employes.

The work of VIA is so secret that its budget is not even disclosed to the public. The Bureau of Public Buildings is supposed to handle construction of the building.

Several Sites Considered.

CIA's plans to locate, somewhere in nearby Virginia has been kept a closely guarded secret by Government and local officials for two months. A number of sites were considered including Hybia Valley and Springfield in Fairfax County and a large tract at Shiriey highway and Seminary road in Alexandria. The Langley site was selected because the property already is owned by the Government.

Supervisors at a recent conterence with top-level Government officers approved the Langley location, and agreed to let the agency connect with a new sewage disposal plant, about to be built on Parametra. It also was learned that Falls Church city officials have promised to st

The Fairfax Board of County

W/-	~L	NI-	ma

Wash, Star

N.Y. Herald Tribune .

N.Y. Mirror

N.Y. Compass

Date: 3 - 8-55

. 11750-252

ENCLOSURE

Tolson -Ladd. Nichols. Belmont -Clegg_ Glavin Harbo. Rosea. Tracy. Gearty_ Mohr -Winterrowd. Tele. Room -Holloman Sizoo _ Miss Gandy.

planned nearby. Now the only road to the site is the narrow Old Georgetown pike which hardly could be expected to handle the automobiles of so many employes. This problem of how soon better roads can be built has been entrusted to the Virginia State Highway Department.

The site is just a few miles west of Chain Bridge.

The site is in one of the most desirable residential sections of the county. There are numerous small estates nearby. Next to the site is the 500-acre Mackall estate which recently sold to a group of Texas oil millionaires who said they eventually planned to develop the land into a community of small estates.

No rezoning action is necesisary to permit the CIA headquarters because the site is Fedteral property.

The Bureau of Public Roads which uses only a small part of the site for its experimental work, and employs about 300 people plans to stay there.

~CIA

(Continued From First Page.)
extend municipal water service
to the site.

Roads Are a Problem.

Some other problems remain
to be ironed out. An important
one is how soon CIA can expect
highway improvements in the
area. Eventually the George
Washington Memorial Parkway
is to extend through the property and the Cabin John bridge is

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE \$\frac{42/78}{278} \text{ BY \frac{5P-3ALM/Eff(}{278})} \text{TF: 330,399, Per 06A}

Classified Material Enclosed.

ENCLOSURE (22-80750-2522

STAI	OARD FORM NO.	.4	1				_				4 .
	ffice	Men	norand	lum	• UNIT	ED ST.	ATES	OVE	NME	NT	1
70		MR. A.	H. BELMO				DATE:	March	10, 1	955 Bo	son Lardman
FR	OM :	MR. R.	R. ROACE				b3		W.	Mo Pa Ro	5005 5005
\$U	BJECT:		•							Siz Vi Te	nm nterrowd le. Room
0	l, _		Liaison	Aaent P	anich has	: learn	sed tha	t C			K.
			Agent Po	unich as	certained	that				<u> </u> 2 ¬ *	-1
			Auent 10	ibicii us	<u>cer parme</u>	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				b3	nur!
											•
	<u>AC</u>	CTION:						3			
			None. 1	For your	informa	tion.	,	Jw/			,
					0	N	3 ³ 1	Q		7	Z
	83 (6	IP:fjb//					1			4	COPY ELLED IN
	1	- Mr. 1	ichôls ohr elmont			A					
	1	- Liais	on Section apich	on		A)	62-	801	750-	-25	238
		Information			RECORDE)-74 1	6 MAR J	6 1955	1	ì	関
	HERI Dati # 33	ein is linclas 13/2/98 30,299 , P		HL []	EX-128	•			3		K.
	. }	•	4		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		,	1 LUM	* # # # # .		
	,	≅	of Sar	, ,		•	*	1 1,	C. L.		
	ě	an d Ma	R 24 195	b							

Office Memorandum • United States Government MR. A. H. BELMOND DATE: March 15, 1955 Boarden MR. R. R. ROACH Parsons CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY In his column (attached hereto) of March 11, 1955, Drew Pearson wrote that Allen Dulles, Director of the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA), "plans to bow out"; that he wants to give all of his time to his son who is not satisfactorily recovering from war wounds; that General Lucien K. Truscott is being groomed to take Dulles' place, and that for the time being the Director of CIA would be General Charles P. Cabell. Information developed by Liaison Agent Papich fails to reflect any evidence that Dulles. on his own initiative, plans to leave CIA. b3 Pearson's comments are not to be completely discounted. It is always possible that certain elements may be laying groundwork for his ouster. file 62.8075 ACTION: For your information. None. RECORDED - 63 INDEXED 21 MAR 22 1955 ·- Liaison Section · Mr. Papich

Synthetic Rubber Sales Criticized

By Drew Pearson

Some of the facts lurking in and ran them for four years, the background of our synit would make as much profit thetic rubber situation don't as the purchase price.

Despite this, the Eisenhower Administration continues determined to turn the rubfactories, built at enormous expense to the taxpayer, over to the big rubber and oil companies. In fact, if Con-



gress doesn't act, they automat ically are sold on March 26.

Here are some of the disturbing facts which Congress ought

to take a careful look at: Low Stockpile—All Govern ment press releases regarding the march of communism into synthetic rubber reserves have suddenly stopped. They used to be published once a month but none since January 20, Reason: The synthetic rubber reserve has dropped alarmingly. Though we're supposed to keep 60,000 tons on hand, today we have only 38,000 tons, which

April.

Only 22 tire companies consume 72 percent of all synthetic rubber. Of these, the big four there are scores of other companies needing rubber for other

the rubber factories. Mean-diplomatic-lineup, while, the factories are making (Copyrish, 1955, Bell Syndicate, Inc.) an annual profit averaging about 64 million dollars. This means that if the United States

Another way of putting it: The big boys who are buying the factories pay for them out of profits. In the end the fac-tories cost nothing. It's a good deal if you can get it, and the companies will have it on March 26—unless Congress

acts.
"Uncle Sap"—Though best rubber factories are being sold, "Uncle Sap" is keeping the most expensive to operateat Institute, W. Va. This will be kept on a stand by basis, because private industry won't buy it. In other words, the big boys are skimming the cream while Uncle Sap takes the curds.

Reds March On-Meanwhile, Southeast Asia, chief world source of natural rubber, con-

Washington Whirl

Allen Dulles, efficient head of Central Intelligence and brother of the Secretary of State, plans to how out. His will drop to 28,000 by April 26, hero son, terribly wounded in (The synthetic factories are to the Korean war, isn't recover-be sold on March 26, delivered ing as hoped, Allen wants to April 26.).

Little Companies Squeezed— Gen. Lucien K. Truscott. now The rubber companies ordered in Europe, has been groomed to a total of 61,000 tons of Governiate his place, though for the ment synthetic rubber for time being it will be Gen. March, have other orders of Charles P. Cabel, a young Army 69,000 tons for April. Yet the officer of great promise factories will produce only 61. Stern Ellis Briggs will be the 000 tons in March and 59,000 in new United States Ambassador April. On top of this, producto Peru. He's served in the tion will drop another 45,000 tough posts of Korea and Czechtons yearly after the factories oslovakia, deserves a chance to are sold, because General Tire relax in pleasant Peru. Probaand Rubber hasn't made a deal bly, however, he won't. He's too with the Government to buy serious... Harold Tittman, re-the Baytown, Tex., synthetic tiring United States Ambassaplant. This certain shortage dor to Peru, turned out to be means that little companies one of the most successful en-won't be able to buy after voys we have sent there voys we have sent there . . . Charles Mahaffie, one of the most respected men ever to serve on the Interstate Commerce Commission, has joined alone consume 60 percent. But Max Gardner's law firm. Ike retired him from the ICC ... Simultaneously, Ike pulled one purposes which may not be law partner away from the able to buy it after April 26. same firm—Former Sen. John Bonanza for Big Business— Sherman Cooper of Kentucky— Under the terms of the sale, who's going to India as Ambas private companies pay Uncle sador—one of the most difficult Sam 260 million dollars for and important jobs in the

Read Drew Pearson's col-umn every day, vicluding Sunmeans that if the United States day, in The Washington Post Government kept the plants and Times Herald.

pront to be provided to the state of the sta

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

#330,299, Per 06A

Senate Is Checking CIA Work Closely, Russell Declares

By the Associated Press

Senator Bridges, Republican, of New Hampshire said today that liaison between key Senators and the Central Intelligence Agency has been spasmodic and I believe there should be a closer scrutiny than here-tofore."

tofore."
But all such contacts should be on a top-secret basis, said the senior Republican on the Armed Services Committee.

Chairman Russell, Democrat, of Georgia disclosed yesterday that the Senate Armed Services Committee has been checking on CIA operations since the outfit was authorized by Congress in 1947.

There have been suggestions in Congress, from Senator Mansfield. Democrat, of Montana, and others, that a special Senate-House committee be established to keep a continuing scrutiny in CIA operations, much as the Joint Atomic Energy Committee keeps watch on the Atomic Energy Commission.

🟎 🖟 Controls Maintained) -

Although the Public and even most members of Congress are unable to learn much about CIA. Senator Russell said, senior members of the Armed Services and Appropriations Committees have not been kept in the dark.

Every year we have gone into operations of the CIA," Senator Russell said. "The agency had not been operating without congressional contacts and controls." Senator Saltonstall, Republican, of Massachusetts, former Armed Services chairman, confirmed that there had been unpublicized sessions with CIA Director Allen Dulles during the past several years,

"Dulles has never refused to answer any of our questions," he said. "In fact, he has encouraged some additional questioning."

To continue the CIA check during the next two years, Senator Russell named Senators Byrd, Democrat, of Virginia; Saltonstall and himself as a sub-committee.

Funds Kept Secret.

MAR 18 195 now much money CIA has to ploys, or what it does. In the President's budget, CIA funds are provided in bits and pieces through other agencies.

Segator McCarthy said last

year he had evidence of "Communist infiltration" of the CAA and tried to bring some CIA employes before the Senate Investigations Subcommittee he then headed. Mr. Dulles refused to let his subordinates testify and termed the McCarthy charges "false."

Later, the White House announced that LA. Gen. James Doolittle had made an inquiry into CIA operations and found them generally good. The Hoover Commission has started a survey under the supervision of retired Gen. Mark Clark.

Senator McCarthy announced recently that he had turned over his CIA data to Gen. Class: 7 % Mr. Tolson

Mr. Boardman

Mr. Nick NS

Mr. Belmont

Mr. Harbo

Mr. Mohr

Mr. Parsons

Mr. Rosen

Mr. Tamm

Mr. Sizoo

Mr. Winterrowd

Tele. Room

Mr. Holloman

Miss Gandy

appl

H 330,399, Per 06A

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 3 12 198 BY SP 3 REM FOR L

62-80750-NOT RECOPDED 126 FEB 11 1955

O 10 33 PM by South State of the State of th

Wash. Post and Times Herald

Wash. News

Wash. Star

N. Y. Herald Tribune

N. Y. Mirror

Date:

Office Memorandum • unit	TED STATES GOVERNMENT
TO MR. A. H. BELMONT	DATE: March 3, 1955 Boardman A Statement
FROM: MR. R. R. ROACH	Mohr Parsons Rosea Tamm
SUBJECT: OCENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (C. REQUEST FOR BUREAU LECTURER	Sizon
Reference to made to made	memorandum dated January 25.
Central Intellig	ence Agency (CIA), concerning
the possibility of arranging for a lecture to CIA intelligence office	Bureau representative to rs concerning the Bureau's
responsibilities, jurisdiction and espionage field. The Director app Bureau representative lecture before	roved a recommendation that a re CIA.
On March 2, 1955, possible to give the lecture on March	rch 17, 1955.
ACTION:	
being outlined in a separate memore	
to you. If you approve, the lectur of the Espionage Section at 2:00 P Papich of the Liaison Section will	.M., March 17, 1955. Agent accompany Mr. Whitson and
will be present during the lecture	ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
1Phr.	HEREIN IS UICLASS PORTED IN DATE 12 14/84 SY
	9803 ROD MG SPI CIC/ACT 9/4/94 C.A. #88-1826
010	A DATE TO THE STATE OF CITY
SJP:fjb	UNCLASS: FE 12/94 REV: OW OF 1/2/94 # 330,299 OU OOK
1.4	IN Lynam 3/2/98 ALMIEHL
1 - Mr. Belmont 1 - Mr. Whitson 1 - Liaison Section 1 - Mr. Papich	62-80750-25 26
ort of the state o	RECORDED-12 zo MAR 28 1955
•	EX-123

67 APR 4 1955

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: March 14, Mr. L. V. Boardman 1955 A. H. Belmont FROM **V**incerrowd OCENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA) SUBJECT: Tele. Room REQUEST FOR BUREAU LECTURER Reference is made to the memorandum from R. R. Roach to A. H. Belmont, 3/3/55, in which approval was given for a lecture by Supervisor Whitson of the Espionage Section at 2:00 p.m., 3/1//55. Bureau Liaison Agent Papich will accompany Mr. Whitson on this assignment. RECOMMENDATION: There is attached an outline of the lecture to be given by Mr. Whitson covering the Bureau's responsibilities, jurisdiction and objectives in the counterespionage field. Attachment IN: fjm 311 Mr. Boardman Mr. Belmont Mr. Branigan Mr. Roach Mr. Papich Mr. Whitson Training & Inspection Division (Attachments - 123) EO HAR 28 1955



FBI IN THE FIELD OF COUNTERESPIONAGE

I. Introduction.

- FBI Responsibilities. A.
 - I. Investigations, collection of evidence and other responsibilities imposed by law.
 - FBI responsibilities in the field of counter-2. espionage.
 - Statutory and other authority for investigative a. activities.
 - Coordination and cooperative functions in b. the field of national security.
 - Dissemination of information. · C ·

II. Areas of Activity.

- Organizations.
 - 1. Organizations coming within the purview of the Internal Security Act of 1950.
 - Organizations coming within the purview of the 2. Smith Act (Alien Registration Act of 1940).
 - Communist Party, USA. ₹a.
 - ~ b. Communist Party fronts.
 - Other organizations designated by the C. Attorney General under the provisions of Executive Order 10450.
- Propaganda media under the provisions of the Foreign B_{\bullet} Agents Registration Act of 1938, as amended by the Internal Security Act of 1950.
 - Foreign propaganda media per se. 1.
 - 2. Espionage and counterespionage agents coming within the provisions of Section 20(a) Internal Security Act of 1950.

SJPOLW: fjm xi (10)

62-90750-2521

ENCLOSURE

	a. Registration requirements. b.	b7E
	3.	
C.	Soviet and satellite intelligence services.	·
		b7E

Hg*

b7D b7E

Rel	ations with other intelligence agencies.
·1•	Interdepartmental Intelligence Conference.
2.	Intelligence Advisory Committee.
	Intelligence Radisory Committee.
3.	Intelligence Rabisory Committee.
3. 4.	VI. G. Thurstein Daniel
	VI. G. Thurstein Daniel
4.	<pre>U. S. Evaluation Board. Referral/Consul</pre>
4. 5.	U. S. Evaluation Board. Referral/Consul Miscellaneous ad hoc groups.
4. 5.	U. S. Evaluation Board. Miscellaneous ad hoc groups. Bilateral liaison.
4. 5.	U. S. Evaluation Board. Miscellaneous ad hoc groups. Bilateral liaison. a. With U. S. agencies.
4. 5.	U. S. Evaluation Board. Miscellaneous ad hoc groups. Bilateral liaison. a. With U. S. agencies. b. With foreign agencies.

Orig & aups 1 - 98-42232 - Mr. Belmont. 1 - Mr. Parsons 1 - Mr. Baumgardner 1 - Liaison Section 1 - Mr. Papich .

CL. 030400762-80750-2531

Morch 28, 1955

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS: INCENDIARY DEVICE FOUND ABOARD SS "CRACKER STATE WARINER," BROOKLYN ARMY BASE, AUGUST 23, 1954

b7D

The device found on the above-described vessel consisted of a 2 inch cube bound by brown cord with apparently a lacquer or waterproofing finish on the outside. The cord was wrapped around a cardboard box made of two layers of paper. The powder was a typical flash powder composition consisting principally of aluminum metal and potassium chlorate. This powder upon ignition, when confined, explodes violently. It was not known if the powder was of foreign origin. The device contained a safety fuse which was approximately 24 inches in length and black in color. This fuse was unlike any manufactured in this country. It appeared to be typical of German construction. In order to set the device off, it would be necessary to ignite the safety fuse. The device was not equipped with any type of delay mechanism.

The construction of the entire device appeared to be identical to that of a signal bomb manufactured by the Germans during World Wor II.

3-2**6**-55

SJP:fjb/

98-42232

Cover memo Roach to Belmont SJP:fjb

物品产

declassified by Spa Alm EHL * DENTIAL # 350, 219 , Per 064

Nichols _____ Belmont Parsons ---Rosen Vinterrowd Tele. Room Holloman Gandy

Tolson Boardman ____

11117

Office Memorandum • United States Government

ro ı	Director, FBI	DATE:	3/25/55
SUBJECT:			b3
	Rebulet 3/4/55.		
	The same and the s		b3

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

INDEXED OF RECORBED-99,

101

21 APR 5 1955

60 51 11 1955

STANDARD FORM NO. 64

Office Memorandum • united states government

ייוניל	C IVICIONI CONCENTE • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
	MR. A. H. BELMONTON DATE: March 30, 1955 Boardman
OM. I	MR. R. R. ROACH Research
	Sizo -
BJECT:	Viotetro Tele. R
	Joseph Complete Compl
	of the
4	Central Intelligence Agency (CIA)
	N ulas
L	
_	
L	
4	ACTION:
	None. For your information.
	$\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{S}}$
	$\mathbf{O}_{\mathbf{v}}$
	ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
	HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED BY SP. STATEMENL AND SOLUTION OF A STATEMENL OF A STATEMENL
4	DATE 34/98 BY SP 37 STEW ENC # 330, 299 , Pen OGA SJP: fjb/ (5) 1 - Mr. Belmont
	1017
A	SJP:fjb/N
(
-	1 - Mr. Belmont
~	I - Mr. Monr
•	1 - Liaison Section 1 - Mr. Papich
•	
	1V A
	A B O
	RECORDED - 43
	THAUTHUEU - 45
	102-80.150 2331 14(1)
1 1 1	274 INDEXED - 43 2 APR 5 1955
SAL	D 1 1 1055

March 29, 1955

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. TOLSON

MR. BOABDMAN MR. BELMONT

MR. NICHOLS

In conference with the Attorney General last Friday March 25, he informed me the President had advised him quite confident tially that in connection with CIA, a panel of cutside responsible person had been called in for a day and briefed, apparently by General Clark and maybe General Doolittle, as to what they had found concerning CIA and the panel reached the conclusion that CTA was doing satisfactory jobs

The Attorney General stated the President had suggested to him the desirability of having such a panel called in and then briefed by the Attorney General and representatives of the Department of Justice on the Employee Security Program and at the end of the briefing, if the panel saw fib, it might make a finding that the Employee Security Program was being handled satisfactorily and The Attorney General inquired as to what I thought of this suggestion of the President. I told him I saw no basic objection to it provided there was great care exercised in the selection of a panel so as not to bring into it some "crackpots."

The Attorney General stated he had in mind such: men as Cardinal Spellman and Rabbi Silver of Cleveland. I have asked Mr. Tolson to have a memorandum prepared for me on Rabbi Silver and also to have suggested to me the names of other outstanding persons who might be considered for inclusion on the panel since it is the intention of the Attorney General to confer with the Deputy Attorney General and myself shortly about the selection of such a panel and the setting up of such a briefing. In line with this matter there should, of course, be prepared for me a memorandum which I may use if called upon to appear before this briefing.

Very truly yours,

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED DATES 4/98 BYSP. 80750 - John Edgar Hoover

ANDARD FORM NO. 64				•	• i
Office .	Memorandum	• UNITED	STATES G	OVERNI	MENT
0 :	Mr. Tolson	w Do	DATE:	April 5,	Tolson Boardm 1955 Nichols Belmon
rom :	L. B. Nichols		i day	·	Mohr Parson Rosea Tamm
raject:	O.J.M.		, ,	•	Sizoo Winten Tele Hollon Gandy
*		felephone.		Rom	alf
estate bu of his old mation or	ys been friendly dispos siness. He called me difiles he ran into one Communists in CIA,	to advise that file that conta He contempla	in going ove in going ove ined consider tes giving th	n the real r some rable infor is file to	٠- المراجع
him.	i told SAC Laughlin	we would, have	an Agent dr	op-by-to-	
was advis	sed accordingly.	· /			
	Boardman Belmonts	\.\.	62-80	750-	2536
LBN:MM' (4)	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	RECORDED - 60 INDEXED	.60 2 APR	, b 19 55	80750
	40° 4	EX-	25	1662	78 0
-	ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED DATE 34/98 BY 5/37454	lene	g ³ gc	Train in	
i	# 330,299 , ler OGA	, . F.		\mathcal{O}_{1}	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LIA	Ho. L.	

67 APR 14 1955

DATE 01-04-2013

Office Memorandum • United States Government

MR. L. V. BOARDMAN

DATE: March 21, 1955

FROM ! MR. A. H. BELMONT

FBI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE

Parsons

Vinterrowd. Tele. Room

SUBJECT:

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA) REQUEST FOR BUREAU LECTURER

SYNOPSIS:

Lecture given to Central Intelligence Agency (CIA) on March 17, 1955, regarding Bureau's responsibilities, jurisdiction & and general objectives in counterespionage field. About present. This included several officials, officers responsible

for direction of CIA counterespionage operations at headquarters and in the field. Immediate reaction of CIA officials was that lecture was a most constructive presentation. No animosity shown

toward Bureau. Evidence available so far indicates that lecture profitable to Bureau. Supervisors Whitson and Papich spent

approximately 45 minutes answering questions. Audience was given every opportunity to ask any question and to present any

complaints. All questions were answered in a straightforward, frank manner clearly explaining Bureau's position. complaints. Type of questions presented indicates unbelievable ignorance of Bureau's jurisdiction and objectives among many CIA

employees and even officials. Many of the people present at the

lecture are not involved in day-to-day liaison with Bureau. of the more significant questions and their answers described

herein.

ACTION:

The news of the Bureau lecture will undoubtedly be a topic of discussion within CIA for the next few days. The Liaison Agent will be alert for any comments and will report to the Bureau.

-80750-

Mr. Boardman

Mr. Whitson

- Mr. Branigan Foreign Liaison Unit

Mr. Belmont

- Liaison Section



Memo to Mr. Boardman from Mr. Belmont

RE: CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA) REQUEST FOR A BUREAU LECTURER

DETAILS: 4

On March 17, 1955, Supervisor Lish Whitson gave a lecture at the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA) concerning the Bureau's responsibilities, jurisdiction and general objectives in the counterespionage field. The lecture followed the outline described in my memorandum of March 14, 1955, and was of one hour and thirty minutes duration. Another 45 minutes was spent in answering questions from the audience. Liaison Agent Papich joined Supervisor Whitson in the handling of these questions. There were approximately _____employees in attendance consisting of several CIA officials and officers responsible for the direction of CIA's counterespionage operations not only at headquarters but at various foreign stations.

The immediate reaction of the CIA officials after the lecture was that the lecture was a most constructive presentation. As brought out by the type of questions asked, it was quite evident that many CIA employees, including officials, have an almost unbelievable or distorted conception of Bureau jurisdiction and general objectives. This was primarily evidenced in questions asked by people who are not in day-to-day liaison with the Bureau. In addition, it was amazing to note that some of those present were even ignorant of some CIA jurisdiction.

Supervisor Whitson discussed several matters which have been sources of problems and even conflicts in the past. In each instance it was stressed to the CIA audience in detail exactly why the Bureau needed certain information and what the CIA could do to avoid problems in the future. Throughout the lecture and during the question period, it was reiterated several times to the audience that when the CIA was transmitting a request or was furnishing information which required Bureau action, it was of the utmost importance to furnish all possible details.

When the question period was initiated, it was made very clear to all present that Whitson and Papich would welcome any question whatsoever. In addition, the audience was frankly informed that if anyone had any complaints, suggestions or recommendations to speak up. Actually, the group was stunned and somewhat surprised at this challenge. No complaints were made. All of the questions were handled in a courteous and tactful fashion but definitely in a very straightforward manner. Every point that was explained to the audience was laid on the line free of any evasiveness. At no time was there any animosity Memo to Mr. Boardman RE. from Mr. Belmont

RE: CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA)
REQUEST FOR BUREAU LECTURER

shown toward the Bureau. With regard to the questions, all of them were answered to everybody's satisfaction. Every opportunity was given to amplify or repeat any question. Most of the questions were of a type the answer to which actually enhanced the Bureau's position. The first reactions received indicate that the entire lecture produced results beneficial to the Bureau's interests.

Some of the more significant questions which were asked and their answers are described herewith.

Question:

Why doesn't the Bureau permit CIA to disseminate more Bureau information to friendly foreign services (reference was being made to those cases where we have asked CIA to cover leads for us. CIA desires to make available certain information to foreign services for its assistance in covering the leads.)?

.Answer:

If the impression has been gained by CIA that the Bureau is stingy with its information in such cases, it is very likely true. We first of all want to be certain that CIA has gone on record that the foreign service handling the lead is reliable, friendly and cooperative. Secondly, the Bureau will definitely not disseminate any information whatsoever if there is any indication that such dissemination might jeopardize the security of the country. The Bureau furthermore does not desire to make any information available to a foreign service unless there is some assurance that as much or more information will be received in return.

Question:		f	۶	
Answer:	s	؛ ور		
		·	b	
2001	٠		b	



SEGRET

Memo to Mr. Boardman from Mr. Belmont

RE: CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA)
REQUEST FOR BUREAU LECTURER

Question:

What are the responsibilities and functions of a Legal Attache?

Answer:

The Legal Attache is a Bureau representative whose connection with the FBI is known to foreign authorities and who is assigned to a foreign country to follow Bureau matters in a strictly liaison capacity. The Legal Attaches are not engaged in the collection of foreign intelligence; the FBI has no such responsibilities.

Question:

Does the Bureau give the same kind of training to Agents handling criminal as to those handling counterespionage matters?

Answer:

New Agents entering the Bureau receive the same basic training. Subsequently, depending upon the nature of the work which they are handling, Agents will receive specialized training in their respective fields. (The above question may be predicated on an existing feeling within CIA that the FBI gives the same kind of training to all employees year in and year out regardless of the employee's assignment in the field.)

Question:

Quite often a foreign service requests information.
The Bureau gives excellent cooperation but the Bureau requests that it not be identified as the source of the information. The CIA sometimes feels that if the Bureau were identified, the foreign service would be inclined to be more cooperative and even more enthusiastic in covering leads; the prestige and reputation of the FBI carries a lot of weight when dealing with foreign services.

Answer:

Unless we so specifically authorize, we do not wish to be identified as the source of the information. There is always the chance that information could be misused by a foreign service.





Memo to Mr. Boardman from Mr. Belmont

RE: CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA)
REQUEST FOR BUREAU LECTURER

If the Bureau were identified with such misuse, the U. S. Government would be the loser. We also realize that information may be given to a foreign service one year and the next year the same service is being directed by some politically corrupt individual who does not have the best interests of the United States at heart. If the foreign service requests you to specifically check with the FBI, we would like to be so informed.

Question:

Have you observed any evidence where a foreign service has played the FBI against the CIA or vice versa to achieve some end?

Answer:

We have not observed any evidence that a foreign service has been successful in duping our Legal Attaches in that regard. We have been most careful to alert our personnel to such possibilities and we expect you to accordingly assist us.

Question:

Why does the Bureau maintain a larger Legal Attache organization in Mexico than in other countries?

Answer:

Mexico, because of its proximity to the U.S., is unique in its interest to us. We are not only handling a vast number of leads in criminal cases which require coverage in Mexico, but we have found that the country is virtually a haven for subjects or associates of subjects in many of our security cases.

Question:

What action do you take concerning former members of friendly security services who come to the United States?

Answer:

All such individuals are liable to registration under the provisions of the Registration Act of 1938 as amended under the Internal Security Act of 1950. It is possible that such individuals could be exempt from registration if exemption is





Memo to Mr. Boardman from Mr. Belmont

RE: CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA)
REQUEST FOR BUREAU LECTURER

certified by the Director of CIA. If not, such a person is liable to registration. The FBI may conduct investigation to determine the facts so that registration may be solicited. In connection with the investigation, it is possible that the FBI may even interrogate the individual. This depends upon the circumstances of the particular case.

Question:

An individual in Europe has been engaged in intelligence type of work for an emigre group. His work has been in the best interests of the United States. Is he subjected to the provisions of the Internal Security Act of 1950 when he enters this country?

Answer:

It will depend upon the facts of the particular case., The law indicates that a foreign government or a foreign political party should be involved. This does not mean that if an individual was not specifically connected with a foreign government or a political party he would not be subjected to the provisions of the referenced Act.

Question:

Why do you require so much detailed information from us concerning an alien who is coming to the United States. I am referring to a case where the individual has been used by a friendly foreign service and is involved in an espionage case in Europe the nature of which is of vital interest to the U.S.?

Answer:

An alien coming to the U.S. must enter in compliance with the laws of our country. If you feel that the handling of the alien's entry into the U.S., and his activities warrant special attention by us, we expect complete details free of double talk or evasiveness so that we can properly evaluate the matter. If the facts reflect that the entering alien should not be interrogated or contacted, the FBI, of course, will act in the best interests of the U.S. We expect you to get the full story from the foreign service. We will not work with skimpy information and if you do not give complete details, you very likely will find us taking action contrary to your wishes or hopes.



Memo to Mr. Boardman from Mr. Belmont

RE: CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA)
REQUEST FOR BUREAU LECTURER

Question:

The Bureau has a Delimitations Agreement with some of the other agencies. Why isn't there such an agreement between the FBI and CIA?

Answer:

There is no Delimitations Agreement as such between CIA and the FBI but through the provisions of the National Security Act of 1947, the Directives of the National Security Council, and the jurisdiction imposed upon the Bureau by statutes, Presidential Orders, and instructions of the Attorney General, the areas of activity of the two agencies are quite well defined.

B II

Office	Wiemorandum	• UNITED	STATES GOVERN	MENT
то :	Mr. Belmont	-55	DATE: March 30, 1955	Poison Boardman Nichols Belmont
FROM !	B. R. Roack			Harbo Mohr Parsons Rosen
SUBJECT:	CENTRAL INTELLIGEN REQUEST FOR BUREAU		\mathcal{R}	Sizoo Vinterrowd Tele. Room Holloman
Lish Whof the a quest Liaison cularly view of present forcefucable 1 commend question in such	Your memorandum to ed), sets forth the ritson of the Espionag Central Intelligence ion and answer period Section participated the question and ansthe relations betwee a clear discussion telly but diplomatically anguage is most diffiable. The attached manswere put to the Bura manner as to reflector commented, "Ver	esults of a lee e Section before Agency (CIA). In which Superate the Bustant and requirements represent to redit on the filters.	cture given by Supere a select group. The lecture was is ervisor Sam Papich of the lecture, a very delicate of CIA. To be able to and at the same areau's position in res a skill which ects that very pointatives and they he Agents and on the	pervisor of officials followed by of the and partinatter in to adequately time unequivois highly inted, direct were handled the Bureau.
RECOMME	NDATION:		·	1
Papich. Adminis	In view of the abordich this matter was of commendation be did If you concur, this trative Division for	so ably handle rected to Agen	d, it is recommend ts Lish Whitson ar	led that nd <u>Sam</u>
Attachm	ent w			
RRR:mls	(8)		~/	ال ن
1 - Per 1 - Per 1 - Mr. 1 - Mr. 1 - Mr.	inistrative Division sonnel file of Lish W sonnel file of SamePa Belmont Branigan Roach		ALL INFORMATION HEREIN IS UNCLAS DATE 3/5/78 # 330,299, P	SIFIED BYSE 2 ALW/E/L
1 - Sec	tion tickler		W.	0
LTN	og Commendation	\(\)	- J - V	4
41	5/55	RECORDED-9	062-80750	-2540
4	et klu	1.0	1 3 3	
147	APR 20 1955	EX-125	16 APR 15 1955	a mo
	F333			PERS PI

Office Memorandum • United STATES GOVERNMENT

SAC J. J. Casper of New Haven telephoned at 2:40 p. R. and spoke with E. D. Mason. The Problem As contacted SAC Casper and related that It is noted that		NO MOTGOY	3	JIAIES	9/09/55	Teleos
SAC J. J. Casper of New Haven telephoned at 2:40 p.s. and spoke with E. D. Mason. The Problem has contacted SAC Casper and related that It is noted that It is noted that It is noted that It is noted that		MR. TOLSON.	1	DATE	3/23/55	Nichola Belmon
SAC J. J. Casper of New Haven telephoned at 2:40 p.s. and spoke with E. D. Mason. The Problem has contacted SAC Casper and related that It is noted that It is noted that It is noted that	; e	MR. R. T. HAR	BO RH	- 1 - 1 11 - 1	1	Nobe
SAC J. J. Casper of New Haven telephoned at 2:40 p.m. and spoke with E. D. Mason. The Problem Ass contacted SAC Casper and related that It is noted that It is noted that It is noted that In July 22 In July 23 In July 23 In July 23 In July 24 In July 25 In Ju	j. ^f . i. i.			,4	· V	Parson Rosen Tamm',
SAC J. J. Casper of New Haven telephoned at 2:40 p. r. and spoke with E. D. Mason. The Problem has contacted SAC Casper and related that It is noted that It is noted that It is noted that	T:	1	•	1	H- 2-1	Sizoo Viaterr Tele, 1
It is noted that	•		,	ŧ _	1	Hollom Gasdy
The Problem has contacted SAC Casper and related that It is noted that It is noted that It is noted that It is noted that	and spoke	SAC J. J. Cas with E. D. Va	per of New Ha:	ven teleph	ioned at 2:	9 P.3.
Ass contacted SAC Casper and related that It is noted that It is noted that It is noted that It is noted that	The Probl	•			(i)	Sen !
It is noted that It is noted that It is noted that It is noted that CC-Messrs. L. B. Nichols	. Tue 11001	<i></i>				Japan V
It is noted that Tong time. cc-lessrs. L. B. Nichols 62 — b3	<u>has conta</u>	coted SAC Caspe	r and related	that		/
It is noted that Interpretation of the content o						
It is noted that Tong time. cc-lessrs. L. B. Nichols 62 — b3						4.
It is noted that Interpretation of the content o						1
It is noted that Interpretation of the content o						
It is noted that Interpretation of the content o						
It is noted that Interpretation of the content o	i /					
It is noted that Interpretation of the content o	## 					
It is noted that Interpretation of the content o						
It is noted that long time. cc-Ressrs. L. B. Nichols			It is no	ted that		
It is noted that long time. cc-Wessrs. L. B. Nichols	'					
cc-Messrs. L. B. Nichols 67 - h3		g Mag	80.0		Ę	
cc-Messrs. L. B. Nichols 67 - h3						
cc-Messrs. L. B. Nichols 67 - h3						
cc-Messrs. L. B. Nichols 67 -						
cc-Messrs. L. B. Nichols 67 - h3		11 35 W .33			ś	<u>. </u>
cc-Messrs. L. B. Nichols 62 b3 Fig. H. Belmont	۱ <u>۱ د برد</u> اما	It is noted to	ha t			
10ng time. 10n						
11 long time. cc-Nessrs. L. B. Nichols 62 b3 14 H. Belmont 63 b6 h76	1					
b6 APR 12 1955 b76	\ &		y '7'	•		
APR 12 1955' h76	l long time cc-Messrs	. L. B. Nichol	3 , 16',	L.) <u> </u>	hR
EDU: DUG	CC-Messrs	L. B. Nichol:	t		2	b3 b6 b7C

Menorandum to Mr. Tolson

10	ti	on	Ta	ken

	Mason instructed SA	C Casper:	
7.	Advise	that	b
2. further	In the event	wishes to pursue the	matter b
3. informa	Although <u>Mason advi</u> ation that	sed SAC Casper for Casper's	persona 1
RECO M	ENDATION:		b3
l. <u>Central</u>	That the Liaison <u>Se</u> l Intelligence Agency	ction enter official protest	with
2.	No action as to	at this time	
	V.	5 M Janeary	, b b
, pes	a copy in bara	A	

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

ur. a. h. belmont

V DATE: March 25, 1955 Boodinar

6

UNRECORDED COPY FILED

Gandy

MR. R. R. ROACH FROM !

SUBJECT:

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA) SURVEY BY THE COMMISSION ON ORGANIZATION OF THE EXECUTIVE BRANCH OF THE GOVERNMENT SURVEY OF CIA BY GENERAL MARK W. CLARK

Reference is made to my memorandum dated March 22, 1955, wherein information was set forth indicating that General Clark was in the process of terminating discussions and interviews with Central Intelligence Agency (CIA) officials in connection with the survey which is being conducted of that Agency's operations.

Liaison Agent Papich has ascertained that on March 23, 1955, General Clark and members of his committee met with Allen Dulles and other CIA officials at which time a lengthy discussion was held concerning the findings made by the Clark task force. Agent Papich has not received all pertinent details concerning the meeting but he has been reliably informed that General Clark highlighted some criticisms of CIA operations and asked Dulles for his comments. Dulles allegedly stated that some of the criticisms were very justified. He further stated that other criticisms were without foundation and had been conveyed to the Clark task force with obvious malicious intent. General Clark then immediately stated "There must be a nigger in the woodpile" and asked Dulles for a clarification. Dulles replied "Let's face it. General Trudeau hates the CIA." All of this immediately precipitated a very heated discussion. General Christiansen, who heads the working committee of the Clark task force, came to Trudeau's defense. Admiral Richard Lansing Conolly, another member of the Clark task force, allegedly defended the CIA.

The complete results of the above-described conference are not known but from all indications the meeting was not conducted in a peaceful or friendly atmosphere. Furthermore, the activity in the meeting appears to indicate that relations between Dulles and Trudeau are far from friendly.

In my memorandum of March 22, 1955, I made reference to General Clark's interest in a possible interview with the The Director's notation was "I would like to avoid Director.

SJP:fjb/ (5)

1 - Mr. Holloman

1 - Mr. Belmont

Liaison Section Mr. Papich 7 MAY 12 1955

RECORDED-32 62-

80750-2541

Memo to Mr. Belmont from Mr. Roach

this. It would just be a waste of my time. H."

ACTION:

Liaison will continue to be alert for any additional information concerning Clark's survey of CIA operations and will be guided by the Director's above-described notation relative to Clark's desire to meet with the Director.

grow and

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

MR. A. H. BELMONT

DATE: March 22,

MR. R. R. ROACH

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA) SURVEY BY THE COMMISSION ON ORGANIZATION

OF THE EXECUTIVE BRANCH OF THE GOVERNMENT SURVEY OF CIA BY GENERAL MARK W. CLARK

On March 21, 1955, Central Intelligence Agency (CIA), advised Liaison Agent Papich that General Mark Clark is in the process of terminating discussions and interviews with CIA officials in connection with the survey which is being conducted of that Agency's operations. According to Clark will have his last meeting with Allen Dulles, Director of CIA, and other CIA officials on March 23, 1955. Clark has indicated

that he expects to have the complete report of his study prepared by April 20, 1955. completed by that date.

Reference is made to my memoranda of February 21 and February 25, 1955, wherein I indicated that General Clark might

be asking for an interview with the Director. My memorandum of February 25, 1955, included a summary of items prepared for the Director's assistance in the event that he met with Clark. your information, no word has been received from General Clark

or members of his committee concerning Clark's interest in meeting with the Director. Liaison has established channels for the receipt of such information but no queries have been initiated by Liaison concerning Clark's intentions.

ACTION:

RECORDED-32 None. For your information.

62-8075025 Z1. APR 15 1955

1 - Mr. Holloman

1 - Mr. Belmont

1 - Liaison Section

1 - Mr. Papich 5 5 MAY 13 1955

doubts that the report will be

ffice Memorandum • united states government

MR. R. R. ROACI

MR. A. H. BELMONT

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA)

DATE: March 28, 1955

#330,299, Per OGA ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

SURVEY BY THE COMMISSION ON ORGANIZATION OF THE EXECUTIVE BRANCH OF THE GOVERNMENT X SURVEY OF CIA BY GENERAL MARK W XCLARK

Reference is made to previous memoranda submitted by the Liaison Section concerning General Mark Clark's interest in meeting with the Director. The Director has indicated that he would like to avoid any such meeting.

On March 25, 1955, General James George Christiansen, head of the working committee of the Clark task force which is surveying CIA operations advised Liaison Agent Papich that General Clark desired to be informed if the Director could meet with members of the task force on either of the following dates: April 4, 5 or 6. Agent Papich immediately asked Christiansen why the Clark group desired to meet with the Director. Christiansen stated that Clark and other members of the staff desired to get Mr. Hoover's views on the general subject of V. S. counterintelligence? Agent Papich directed Christiansen's attention to the fact that on January 28, 1955, the Bureau provided a rather extensive briefing to the Clark group on the subject of U.S. counterintelligence and that it was most difficult to see what else could be added by Mr. Hoover; it was pointed out to Christiansen that the briefing given by the Bureau was prepared and given with the Director's full knowledge and in accordance with his personal views. Agent Papich specifically asked Christiansen if some new problem had arisen which necessitated Bureau attention and that if so the Bureau was ready to cooperate. Christiansen replied that there was no new problem; that the committee had been fully satisfied with the briefing given by the Bureau on January 28, 1955, but General Clark and other members of the group who had not been present at the January 28, 1955, meeting still wanted to listen to Mr. Hoover. Aft some probing, General Christiansen finally admitted that the Clark task force would not consider its work and report complete unless it could go on record that they personally had met with Mr. Hoover. Christiahsen go on record that they personally had met with Mr. house. Stated that the task force had already met with other top Government officials such as Secretary of Defense Wilson, Secretary of State Dulles, General Trudeau of General Trudeau of General Trudeau of General that the Clark task force was seeking prestige for made it quite clear that the Clark task force was seeking prestige for made it quite clear that the Clark task force was seeking prestige for its work through a meeting with the Director. RECORDED-32

- Mr. Holloman

SJP:fjb///

- Mr. Belmont

- Liaison Section - Mr. Papich

51 MAY 13 1955 151

62-807502543

21 APR 15 1955

Memo to Mr. Belmont' from Mr. Roach

General Christiansen stated that if the Director agreed to meet with the Clark group, it would only be a matter of listening to Mr. Hoover's views on the general subject of counterintelligence. He stated that nobody had any questions concerning Bureau operations but it was possible some questions might be asked. In this connection, he inferred that somebody might ask Mr. Hoover for his opinion concerning some problem.

Agent Papich did not give Christiansen any encouragement whatsoever concerning a possible meeting between the Director and the Clark group. Since it was obvious that Christiansen was only carrying out orders for General Clark, it was deemed advisable to not get further involved with him concerning the instant matter.

ACTION:

The survey of CIA by the Clark group has developed into a messy situation involving a feud between CIA and G-2. There has been evidence of ill feeling and bickering between the CIA and General Clark. The entire atmosphere is such that any kind of a meeting with the Clark group at this time could place the Bureau "on the spot." If you approve, Agent Papich will advise General Christiansen that the Director's schedule will not permit him to meet with General Clark and his assistants on either April 4, 5 or 6. In the event any other date is suggested by Christiansen, the Liaison Agent will be guided by the Director's desire, namely, that he would like to avoid any meeting with the group.

9 agree, but 9
Hink Boardman
and Belmont
should prepare
the necessary
material in
event meeting
becomes
necessary

Mill Con

The line & futile for

and this trow. And

montania prepared for millions

was at one of the right of the continue o

TANDARD PORM NO. 64			•	
Office Mem	orandum · UNIT	ED STATES GOV	VERNMENT	, ,
ROM : MR. R. R.	ROACH SOL		1 12, 1955 9 CH	olson andman incols climont inr bo arbo Parsons Rosen
	LES, DIRECTOR NTELLIGENCE AGENCY	know that in noo	76	Fanor Sizoo Sixoo
to provide mo	<u>mau be</u> interested to Central Intelli re adequate personal s	gence Agency CII	A), took step	
				163 14
			1	
<u>ACTION</u> : No n	e. For your informati	on.	1	
SJP:fjb/ #3 (4)	INFORMATION CONTAINED REIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 183/16/98 BY ALMIERL 30,299, Ref og A RECORDED - 113	for ang	2544	
1 - Mr. Belmo 1 - Liaison S 1 - Mr. Papio	NDEXED - 113 R7	APR 15 1955		-
63 APR 20	1955	(

DATE OF MAIL 4-11- 55

HAS BEEN REMOVED FOR MR. LAMPHERE TO BE KEPT PERMANENTLY (IN)HIS OFFICE, ROOM 1736

SEE FILE 66-2554-7530 FOR AUTHORITY.

#330,279, Per OGA

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

DATE 16/98 BY SP 2 ACM/EHC

ы. 1		
SUBJECT	_ JUNE MAIL	

REMOVED BY 5 9 MAY 2 1955

FILE NUMBER 62-80750-

PERMANENT SERIAL CHARGEOUT

de

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT MR. A. H. BELLIONS NZO DATE: March 31, 1955 MR. R. R. ROACH SUBJECT: INFORMATION CONCERNING (LIAISON) b70 SYNOPSIS: **b**6 b70 SAC, New Haven, has advised Eureau not NOT RECORDED ACTION: 3 45 APR 13 1955 None. For your information. 11 APR 12 1955 ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED FEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIE Mr. Relmont Mr. Harbo #330,299, Per OGA Liaison Section 1 - Mr. Papich **b**6 b7C APR 191955

Meno to Mr. Belmont from Mr. Roach

	Reference is made to the memorandum from Mr. Harbo to Reference is made to the memorandum from Mr. Harbo to Mr. Tolson dated March 23, 1955, describing a problem Information received by the Bureau indicated that	
	The SAC at New Haven was instructed to inform It was recommende	b3 b6 b7(
	that Liaison enter an official protest with CIA On March 25, 1955, Liaison Agent Papich outlined to CIA what had developed and informed both official that the Bureau was lodging a protest. It was emphasized that] Is
• '		3 6

b7C

Memo to Mr. Belmont from Mr. Roach

advised	
1	
	 3
	6
	70

ans

HB

DATE OF MAIL 4-15-25

HAS BEEN REMOVED FOR MR. LAMPHERE TO BE KEPT PERMANENTLY IN HIS OFFICE, ROOM 1736

SEE FILE 66-2554-7530 FOR AUTHORITY.

330, 299, Per OGA

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN IS LINCLASSIFIED

DATES/6/18 BY SP 3/4LM/EHC

SUBJECT ___ JUNE MAIL

REMOVED BY 59 MAY 2 1955

FILE NUMBER 62 - 80750 - V

PERMANENT SERIAL CHARGEOUT

The state of the s

Office Memoranaum • United States Government MR. A. H. BELMONT MAY 1955 DATE: April 18, 1955 Herbo Whe MR. R. R. ROACH Parsons b3 Sizoo . b6 **Vintetrowd** SUBJECT: Tele. Room b7C Gandy INFORMATION CONCERNING (LIAISON) Reference is made to the memorandum from Mr. Harbo to Mr. Tolson dated Narch 23 1955 and my memorandum to you dated March 31, 1955. On April 14, 1955, stated that he recently conferred with UNRECORDED COPY stated that **b**3 b6 RECOMMENDATION: b7C It is recommended that the above information be referred to the attention of b3 SJP:fjbl - Mr. Belmont INDEXED -<u> Kicksopy Hygiction</u>

April 25, 1955

VIA LIAISON

Mr. Allen W. Dulles Director O Central Intelligence Agency Administration Building, Room 123 2130 E Street, N. W. Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Mr. Dulles:

I want you to know that we are grateful for your splendid cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

EN: Jen 3 EN

122

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED DATE 3/6/98 BY SP & ALM/EHL

+330,299, Per OGA

Selld ne L Galle 1955

b3

MR. R. R. ROACH

4

b3

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY EMPLOYEES REQUEST FOR BUREAU TOUR

The captioned individuals are clerical employees of the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA). Their duties for the most part consist of processing correspondence and communications between the CIA and the Bureau.

On Abril 18, 1955, of the CIA, who is the supervisor of the captioned individuals, inquired if a routine tour of the Bureau could be arranged for the three girls. Mrs Roman stated that if possible she would appreciate if the visit to the Bureau could also include a short tour of the Records Division.

A review of the Bureau's files has failed to disclose any derogatory information concerning the captioned individuals.

ACTION:

If you approve, a tour will be arranged for the three CIA employees for 2:30 P.M., April 25, 1955. A short tour of the Records Division will be included. These arrangements, if approved, will e confirmed via liaison channels.

SJP:fjb (7)

1 - Mr. Belmont

1 - Mr. M.A. Jones

1 - Tour Room

l - Mr. Medler

l - Liaison Section

1 - Mr. Papich

THE INFORMATION CONTINUED

14 SET IN IS UNCLASSIFIED

14 3/6/98 BY 5 P2 ALM/EHL

336,299, RT OGA

162-80750-V

DRIGINAL COPY MALED IN